

C.A.No. 5409 OF 1998
ITEM No.1A
(For Judgment)

Court No.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5409 OF 1998

ABL INTERNATIONAL LTD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

EXPORT CREDIT GUARANT CORPN. OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE N. SANTOSH HEGDE AND B.P. SINGH, JJ.)

Date : 18/12/2003 This Appeal was called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. L.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

RR-EX-PARTE

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
JUDGMENT

Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. Santosh Hegde pronounced the judgment of the Court.

For the reasons stated in the signed judgment, the impugned judgment of the appellate bench of the High Court is set aside and that of the learned Single Judge is restored. The appeal is allowed with costs.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(signed judgment is placed on the file)

NON-REPORTABLE